



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.2081 OF 2026  
IN  
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.18 OF 2023

Mala Shrenik Mehta & Anr. ...Applicants

**Re:**

Mala Shrenik Mehta & Anr. ...Debtors

**Ex-parte:**

Meena Kanayalal Talreja ...Substituted  
Petitioning Creditor

---

Ms. Kavita Lalwani for the Petitioning Creditor.

Mr. Mayur Vinod Faria a/w Mr. Harshal Hasmukh Savla for the  
Applicants (Original Debtors).

Ms. G. J. Bhatt, Official Assignee present.

Mr. Subodh Patil, Deputy Official Assignee I/c. Insolvency Registrar  
present.

---

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.**

**DATE : 6 FEBRUARY 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. As per the order dated 6 May 2025, petition was allowed in terms of prayer clauses (a) and (c). Prayer clause (c) pertains to cost of and relating to the petition including the publication cost for order of adjudication.

2. Ms. Lalwani states that her client has spent approximately Rs.40,000/- to 45,000/- on publication and other charges. Ms. Lalwani to give details to the advocate for the insolvent of these expenses within one week from today.

3. The insolvent to pay the said amount within four weeks thereafter. Unless the payment is made, no order of annulment will be passed.
4. List this matter on 13 March 2026.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]