

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (INSOLVENCY) LODGING NO. 2081 OF 2026

In

INSOLVENCY PETITION 18 OF 2023

~~JUDGEMENT CREDITOR~~
Mala. ~~SHRI DEEPAK R. BHATT~~ / PETITIONING CREDITOR
/applicantnandlal Kanayalal Talreja ...petitioning
Creditor.

V/S

~~JUDGEMENT DEBTOR / CLAIMANT~~
....~~Ms. C.J. Bhatt~~ / INSOLVENT / APPLICANT

Ms. C.J.Bhatt, Official Assignee a/w. Mr. Subodh Patil, Deputy
Official Assignee present,
Ms. R.V.Rane, Insolvency Registrar, present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 10th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)