

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 2081 OF 2026
IN
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 18 OF 2023**

SAYYED
SAEED
ALI
AHMED
ALI

Digitally
signed by
SAYYED
SAEED ALI
AHMED ALI
Date:
2026.04.27
10:32:16
+0530

Mala Shrenik Mehta & Anr.

...Applicants

IN THE MATTER OF

Re :

Mala Shrenik Mehta & Anr.

...Debtors

Ex-parte :

Meena Kanayalal Talreja

...Substituted
Petitioning-Creditor

Mr. Mayur Vinod Faria a/w. Mr. Harshal Hasmukh Savla for the Applicants (Original Debtors).

Ms. C. J. Bhatt, Official Assignee present.

Mr. Subodh Patil, Deputy Official Assignee for Account Officer, I/c. Insolvency Registrar present.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 24th APRIL 2026

PC. :

1. Not on board, on mentioning taken on board.
2. The Official Assignee has filed a report confirming that the petitioning-creditor's claim has been satisfied fully.
3. Indemnity Bond of wellwisher has also been filed and the commission of the Official Assignee has been paid.

4. In view of above, the Motion for annulment is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a).

5. Motion is disposed of.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]